approvals received from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE 
Limited on September 03, 2025, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
(“NRC”) of the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today i.e., 
October 07, 2025, has approved the grant of 1,30,945 (One Lakh Thirty Thousand 
Nine Hundred Forty-Five) Employee Stock Options (“Options”) of face value ₹5/- 
each to the eligible employees of the Company and its wholly owned subsidiary, 
Gennext Insurance Brokers Private Limited, as determined by the NRC, under the 
Prudent – Employee Stock Option Scheme 2025, at a grant price of ₹2,632/- per